

**Spl. Case No.60/2015.**

**Or. No.26**

**02.01.2020.**

Today is fixed for E.R of warrant against sole accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja.

No E.R is received from Islampur P.S against the accused.

It appears that vide Process No.636, dt.16.12.2019 warant was sent to Islampur P.S against the accused for execution. But there is no report till date.

It appears that the instant case was started at Balurghat P.S in the year 2015 vide Balurghat P.S case No.648/2015, dt.31.08.15. But due to non execution of the said warrant against the accused, the proceeding of the case comes to a halt.

Accordingly, I.C, Balurghat P.S is directed to take necessary steps.

Issue fresh warrant against the accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja at once, fixing 03.02.2020 for E.R.

I.C, Balurghat P.S is directed to take necessary steps to execute the said warrant against the accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja, if necessary, through Islampur P.S.

Let a copy of this order along with the fresh warrant against the accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja be sent to the I.C, Balurghat P.S for necessary compliance positively by the date fixed.

In view of the above order the previous warrant sent to Islampur P.S vide above referred process number be recalled.

Let a copy of this order be also sent to I.C, Islampur P.S for information and necessary action.

Todate i.e. 03.02.2020 for further order.

Dict. & corr. by me.

**Judge.**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**