

Spl. Case No.60/2015.

Or. No.27
dt.03.02.2020.

Today is fixed for E.R of warrant against sole accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja. No E.R is received from Islampur PS.

Perused the materials on record. Heard. Considered.

It appears that vide Process No.1, dt.02.01.2020 fresh warrant was issued against the accused and the same sent to I.C, Balurghat P.S vide Memo No.02, dt.02.01.2020 for necessary compliance. A copy of the order was also sent to I.C, Islampur P.S through Balurghat P.S.

But in spite of specific direction no report is received from Balurghat P.S.

This case is long pending one.

Considering the circumstances and time already allowed to Balurghat P.S for execution and also considering the pendency of the instant case before this Court, Sri Debarshi Dutta, SP, Dakshin Dinajpur is requested to take necessary steps through the concerned PS for execution of the said warrant and to submit report by 04.03.2020.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Sri Debarshi Dutta, SP, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Dict. & corr. by me.

Judge.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**