

Spl. Case No.60/2015.

Or. No.28
dt.04.03.2020.

Seen the report submitted by Balurghat P.S regarding execution of warrant against accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja of village Motikunda, P.S-Islampur, Dist.-Uttar Dinajpur.

It appears that the warrantee is not residing in the given address. A Certificate of 'Anchal Prodhan' was also annexed herewith to that effect.

Considered.

According, issue W.P.A against accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja at once, fixing 28.04.2020 for E.R of W.P.A.

Let the W.P.A be sent to the I.C, Balurghat P.S for necessary execution.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C, Balurghat P.S for information.

Dict. & corr. by me.

Judge.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**