

**Spl. Case No.60/2015.**

**Or. No.31**  
**07.10.2020.**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.P.A against accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja from Balurghat PS.

No report is received yet.

Accordingly, I.C, Balurghat P.S is hereby directed to take necessary steps for execution of W.P.A by 17.12.2020 against accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja, which was sent to the P.S vide Process No.27, dt.05.03.2020 along with order-sheet sent vide Memo No.144, dt.04.03.2020, for necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C, Balurghat P.S for necessary action.

Todate for further order.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge.**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**