

Spl. Case No. 60/15 ((159/2017))

CNR WBDD01-001528--2017

JO CODE-WB-00711

Or. No.35

20.03.2021

Today is fixed for Appr. & copy.

Sole Accd. Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja on C.B. is present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are found present.

Perused the case recored. The case is taken up for hearing.

Copy Served to accd. person on proper receipt.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day,

To 17.06.2021 for Appr & charge.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-

D/Dinajpur at Balurghat