

Spl. Case No. 60/15 ( ( 159/2017 )

CNR WBDD01-001528-2017

JO CODE-WB-00711

**Or. No.36**

17.06.2021

Today is fixed for Appr. and Charge.

No steps is taken on behalf of accd. Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja on C.B.

No steps from Prosecution. None appeared by the accd. person.

Seen the order of Ld. District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur, vide Order No. 155 dt. 15.06.2021 and the Resolution of Ld. Members of Local Bar Association dt. 16.06.2021.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned for today.

Considered.

To 16.08.2021 for Appr and Charge.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge.**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**