

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
Special Case No.60 of 2015 (CIS No.159/2017)  
CNR NO : WBDD01-001528-2017  
Present :- Sujata Kharga (J.O Code No.WB 00602).**

**05**

**25.04.2022**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No.1 & 2.

Sole accused viz., Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja on C.B is present by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP is present both are present.

S/R of summon received from the concerned PS duly served upon the witnesses Uma Singha & Piyali Singha is not served. It appears from S/R of CSW No.1 Piyali Singh with a report that she died.

**Issue Bailable Witness W/A of Rs.1000/- against witness Uma Singha.**

**Call for death report in respect of CSW No.1 Piyali Singh from the concerned P.S.**

Fix **08.07.2022** for E/R of Bailable Witness W/A against witness Uma Singhan and evidence and **11.07.2022** for evidence of rest witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. Suman Kanti Ghosh of Balurghat P.S. and submit a report on the next date positively.

Accused as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**