

Spl.Case No. 60/2015 ( 159/17 )

WBDD01-001528-2017 JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 06 / 08-07-2022

Today is fixed for Appr. . and E.R. of B/W/W/A against Uma Singha and call for death report of Piyali Singh and rest Evidence. No P.W. is present.

Accd. Nabab Raja @ Tousil Raja on C.B. is present by filing hajira.,

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

**The case is taken up for hearing.**

**NER is received from ASI Haridas Adhikar of Balurghat P.S. with a prays for time for execution of B/W/W/A against Uma Singha on the ground stated therein.**

**Considered and prayer is allowed. No death report is received from concerned p.s.**

**Issue Reminder. B.C.II to comply.**

**Todate i.e. 11-07-2022 for Appr** and E.R. of B/W/W/A against Uma Singha and call for death report of Piyali Singh and rest

Accd. as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(underPOCSOAct)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D