

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Case No.: 60/2015 ( CIS Regn. No.159/2017)**

**CNR No.: WBDD01-001528-2017**

**(JO Code No.WB00819)**

**10**

**18.11.2022**

Today is fixed for appearance & E.R of BWWA against Uma Singha & evidence.

Accused Nabad Raja @ Toushil Raja on C.B is present by filing hajira.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. PP both are present.

No witness has turned up today.

**Issue reminder accordingly.**

**BC-II to comply.**

Present schedule be postponed and fresh schedule be fixed for evidence.

To 07.01.2023 for appearance, E/R of BWWA upon the witness Uma Singha and rest CSWs, except I.O & Doctor.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.