

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special Case No.60 of 2015 (CIS-159/2017)
CNR NO : WBDD01-001528-2017
Present :- Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya (J.O Code No.WB 0819).

13

06.05.2023

Ld. P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge.

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of BWWA against witness Uma Singha and evidence of complainant.

Sole accused on C.B is present by filing hajira.

Ld. PP files hajira.

NER filed by ASI Haridas Adhikary of Balurghat P.S. and prays for time on the ground stated there.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To 19.07.2023 for appearance, E/R of BWWA against witness Uma Singha and evidence of complainant..

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Let a copy of order be sent to the I/C, Balurghat P.S for compliance

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
in-charge**