

Special Case No. 60/2015 (159/2017)

CNR NO. WBDD01-001528-2017

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 15 / 10-10-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and E/R of Bailable Witness W/A against Uma Singha and evidence.

Sole accused person , on court bail, is absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the said petition which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P is present today.

N.E.R received from ASI Haridas Adhikary of Balurghat P.S in respect of bailable witness W/A against witness Uma Singha praying for further date on the ground stated in the said petition which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P submits that as the said witness is also the defacto complainant of this case and the evidence of the witness is very vital for further progression of this case.

Accordingly, I/C, Balurghat P.S is directed to proper steps for execution of witness W/A against witness Uma Singha on the next date positively without fail.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **01/02/2024** for appearance of accused and E/R of Bailable Witness W/A against Uma Singha and evidence.

Accused person as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Balurghat P.S for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur