

Spl Case no. 60 of 15 (159 of 17)

CNR NO. WBDD01-001528-2017

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 21

dated 21.07.2025

Today was fixed for appearance and E.R of W.A against the CSW 02 and evidence.

The sole accused Nabab Raja @ Tousil on C.B is absent in the Court and file a petition U/s 355 of B.N.S.S, which is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P. files hazira.

No NER is received.

Issue strong reminder through the S.P, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Fix **22.08.2025** for Appearance and E.R of W.A against the CSW 02 and evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur